NON 1 6 5000 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 SATEN

01 FC:8021

11-21-2006

Docket No.: C32-113919M/TBS

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → ▼    103339227	
To the Director of the United States Patent Trademark Off	ice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  COPAL CO., LTD  //-/6 0 6	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: NIDEC COPAL CORPORATION     Address: 2-18-10, Shimura, Itabashi-ku
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Tokyo State/Prov.:
☑ Other <u>Request to correct Assignee's name or</u> a Name Change document previosly recorded at Re	el 018063/Frame 0194
Execution Date: October 1, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es)
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, to Patent Application No.</li> <li>Filing date</li> <li>09/313,266</li> <li>May 18, 1999</li> </ul>	he execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Scott M. Tulino, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 48,317	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Address: McGinn Intellectual Property Law Group, PLLC	
8321 Old Courthouse Road	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 200	8. Deposit account number:
City: Vienna State/Prov.: Virginia	50-0481 (Deficiencies Only)
Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>22182-3817</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.  Scott M. Tulino, Esq.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  November 16, 2006
Name of Person Signing	V Signature Date
	ver sheet, attachments, and document:
11/20/2006 DBYRNE 00000035 093/3266 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	

**PATENT REEL: 018610 FRAME: 0019** 

	1-3-0 G 112010M/TH
Rev. 03-01)	TION FORM COVER SI C. 07/2006 MERCE
MB NO. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) PA1	TENTS ONLY WILLIAM WILLIAM IN INC. IN Coffice
Tab settings → → → ▼	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trace	103269920 analytic Office: Please record the attached original documents on way, aftereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  COPAL CO., LTD.	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	<b>3</b> No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of N	Name City: Tokyo State/Prov.:
Other	Country: Japan ZIP:
Execution Date: October 1, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	lication, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
09/313,266 May 18, 1999	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent	
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Sean M. McGinn, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 34,386  Address: McGinn Intellectual Property Law Group	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
8321 Old Courthouse Road, Suite 200	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
ODDA ON COM HOUSE ROBE, Dune 200	8. Deposit account number:
City: Vienna State/Prov.: Vir	ginia 50-0481
Country: USA ZIP: 22182-381	7 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	ing information in two and armed and are it.
of the original document.	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Sean M. McGinn, Esq.  Name of Person Signing	Signature July 3, 2006  Date
	Signature Date
Mail Store Mail Store Conference of the Store of the	te recorded with required cover sheet information to: top Assignment Recordation Services a United States Patent and Trademark Office tox 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT** REEL: 018610 FRAME: 0020

**RECORDED: 11/16/2006**